Document No:  008-0382-0 Page 1 of 6 Rev:  F
VF194/VF294
VCXO Low Jitter 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Frequency
Range
F  1.5  160.00 MHz

H  5%
  10 % (std.)
How to Order
VF194
VF294
FREQUENCY, MHz
     Temperature Range
Code Specification
 0°C to 70°C
1 -40°C to 85°C
Supply Voltage
Code Output
L 3.3V
 5.0V
Document No:  008-0382-0 Page 3 of 6 Rev:  F
VF194/VF294
VCXO Low Jitter 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
  VF194 Pin Connections
 VF294 Pin Connections
Parameter Specification
Mechanical Shock Per MIL-STD-202, Method 213, Cond. E
Thermal Shock Per MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Cond. A
Vibration Per MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Cond. A
Hermetic Seal Leak rate less than 5x10-8 atm.cc/s of helium
Environmental and Mechanical Conditions
Pin # Connections
1 Vc
2 N/C
3 Ground, Case
4 Output
5 Tristate
6 Vcc
Pin # Connections
1 Vc
2 Tristate
3 Ground, Case
4 Output
5 N/C
6 Vcc
VFXXXX
50.000
YWWxx
OIO Part Number (See Appendix)
Date Code
Site Code
Document No:  008-0382-0 Page 4 of 6 Rev:  F
VF194/VF294
VCXO Low Jitter 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
Appendix
4 ‐ Digit part numbers are used for marking.
SN
PART
NUMBER
ORDERING CODE
SN
PART
NUMBER
ORDERING CODE
1  OIO3038  VF294L‐34.3680MHZ  41  OIO3370  VF194L‐100‐1.5440MHZ
2  OIO3045  VF194SHL‐1‐T‐44.7360MHZ  42  OIO3371  VF194‐1‐100‐44.7360MHZ
3  OIO3048  VF194H‐1‐1.5440MHZ  43  OIO3372  VF194H‐40.0000MHZ
4  OIO3050  VF294L‐1‐100‐20.000  44  OIO3381  VF294HL‐1‐38.880MHz
5  OIO3051  VF194HL‐1‐50‐12.352MHZ  45  OIO3382  VF294SHL‐1‐100‐2.0480MHZ
6  OIO3090  VF294L‐100‐34.528MHZ  46  OIO3383  VF294SHL‐1‐100‐1.5440MHZ
7  OIO3091  VF294L‐1‐44.736MHZ  47  OIO3384  VF294SHL‐1‐100‐19.44MHZ
8  OIO3132  VF194HL‐1‐50‐32.768MHZ  48  OIO3390  VF194HL‐1‐38.8800MHZ
9  OIO3133  VF294L‐1‐77.760MHZ  49  OIO3391  VF194‐3.3280MHZ
10  OIO3143  VF194L‐1‐100‐32.768MHZ  50  OIO3392  VF294HL‐100‐38.8800MHZ
11  OIO3144  VF294L‐1‐100‐32.768MHZ  51  OIO3411  VF194HL‐1‐2.0480MHZ
12  OIO3145  VF294HL‐100‐27.648MHZ  52  OIO3413  VF294‐1‐44.7360MHZ
13  OIO3151  VF294L‐1.544MHZ  53  OIO3414  VF194L‐40.0000MHZ